Finance and Budget, and the Department of Public Safety that FEMA is Granting funds totaling 
$1,457,831.70 into the Fiscal Year (FY) 2024 Capital Improvement Plan (CIP) budget; 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners desires to increase the FY 2024 Capital 
Improvement Plan Budget to include the increased Grant amount of One Million Four Hundred 
Fifty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-One and 70/100 Dollars ($1,457,831.70); 

WHEREAS, a public hearing regarding this Budget Adjustment #BA2024-000102 was duly 
advertised in two County newspapers for two consecutive weeks before the public hearing as 
required by Section 5-103(c) of the Code  and held on Tuesday, October 3, 2023 at which time the

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners hereby 
authorizes the Board President to sign the FEMA subrecipient grant agreement, and adopts and 
enacts the appropriations and expenditures set forth in Budget Adjustment # 2024-000102 CIP, in 
the amount of One Million Four Hundred Fifty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-One and 
70/100 Dollars ($1,457,831.70), a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part 
hereof, to amend and append financial resources to the FY 2024 capital budget as set forth in 
Exhibit "A"; 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Calvert County,